2025-2026 Fee Schedule

First Faith Preschool and Kindergarten
at First Methodist Church Mansfield

Registration Fee:
The annual registration fee is due at the time of registration and is non-refundable. The registration fee holds
your spot for next year and covers any necessary supplies for the year. No additional supply fees will be
collected. The fee is paid through Brightwheel, our childcare management system.

Tuition Fees:
Monthly tuition is paid by automatic bank draft on the 10th of each month, through Brightwheel. If you are
unable to pay via bank draft, you may bring cash or check to the office.

Class # Days Registration Days Monthly Staff to
(age on 9/1/25) | per Week Fee Offered Tuition Child Ratio

18-23 month 2 $200 MW or TTH $255 1.5

4 $300 M-TH $510

3 years 2 $200 MW or TTH $255 2:14

4 $300 M-TH $510

Kinder 4 $350 M-TH $510 1:12 or 2:16

® Age group based on child’s age on or before September 1, 2025. There are no exceptions to this rule.

e If you have a child in 12-17 months and would like them to attend 4 days, you will need to
register your child for both MW & TTH sections. (You will need to pay both registration fees).

e Our 18-23 month through 4 year old classes have a MW, TTH or M-TH (4 day) option.

e Kindergarten is M-TH (4 day) only.

e Minimum enrollment for Kindergarten class is 8 students.



